
SUPERVISORS ACCOUNT TO ANNUAL TOWN MEETING 
MARCH 12, 2024 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 
COUNTY OF ITASCA 
TOWN OF BEARVILLE 

Annual Account of the Supervisors of the Town of Bearville, County of Itasca and State of Minnesota, 
for the year ending December 31, 2023. 

1.) The amount of Road and Bridge Fund taxes levied for the year ending December 31, 2023 was S0. 
The amount of Road and Bridge taxes collected for the year ending December 31,2023 was S0.01 

2.) The improvements needed to be made on the roads, bridges, and cartways in the Town for the 
ensuing year, and the probable expense for making such improvenments, are as follows: $ 
for Bearville Township Road 528 and Cedar Lane (snowplowing). 

3.) Estimate of the expenditures for road maintenance for the ensuing year. S 

4.) Statement of improvements and expenditures made on the town's roads, cartways, bridges during 
the year ending December 31, 2023. 

Check Date 

12286 1.10.2023 Jerulle Construction 

12295 2.14.2023 Jerulle Construction 
12327 3.15.2023 Jerulle Construction 
12390 6.13.2023 Little Bear Construction 
12395 6.13.2023 
12442 7.11.2023 
12438 7.11.2023 
12475 8.8.2023 
125169.12.2023 
12582 11.14.2023 
12228 11.15.2022 
126150( 12.12.2023 

Name 

Total 2023 

Itasca County 
Little Bear Construction 

Itasca County 
Little Bear Construction 
Cal Contracting 
Little Bear Construction 
Little Bear Construction 
Jerulle Construction 

For 

Plowing contract Cedar Ln 
Snowplowing (Bearville 528) 
Plowing contract Cedar Ln 
Culvert Cleaning 

Culvert Replacement 
Mowing Bearville 528 
Road Grading -contract/sign 

Plowing contract Cedar 

Amount 

Expenditures Road &Bridge Fund 

S2000.00 
S2000.00 

Snowplowing contract 22/23 | S2940.00 
Culvert Repair, Gravel 
Driveway plow 

$2000.00 
S125.00 

S1283.00 
$300.00 

S19,328.50 
$3600.00 

S3,650.14 
$3504.38 
$2000.00 

$39,226.64 
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