

SUPERVISORS ACCOUNT TO ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

MARCH 12, 2024

STATE OF MINNESOTA
COUNTY OF ITASCA
TOWN OF BEARVILLE

Annual Account of the Supervisors of the Town of Bearville, County of Itasca and State of Minnesota, for the year ending December 31, 2023.

1.) The amount of Road and Bridge Fund taxes levied for the year ending December 31, 2023 was \$0. The amount of Road and Bridge taxes collected for the year ending December 31, 2023 was \$0.01

2.) The improvements needed to be made on the roads, bridges, and cartways in the Town for the ensuing year, and the probable expense for making such improvements, are as follows: \$ for Bearville Township Road 528 and Cedar Lane (snowplowing).

3.) Estimate of the expenditures for road maintenance for the ensuing year. \$

4.) Statement of improvements and expenditures made on the town's roads, cartways, bridges during the year ending December 31, 2023.

Check	Date	Name	For	Amount
12286	1.10.2023	Jerulle Construction	Plowing contract Cedar Ln	\$2000.00
12295	2.14.2023	Jerulle Construction	Snowplowing (Bearville 528)	\$2000.00
12327	3.15.2023	Jerulle Construction	Plowing contract Cedar Ln	\$2000.00
12390	6.13.2023	Little Bear Construction	Culvert Cleaning	\$125.00
12395	6.13.2023	Itasca County	Snowplowing contract 22/23	\$2940.00
12442	7.11.2023	Little Bear Construction	Culvert Repair, Gravel	\$1283.00
12438	7.11.2023	Itasca County	Driveway plow	\$300.00
12475	8.8.2023	Little Bear Construction	Culvert Replacement	\$19,328.50
12516	9.12.2023	Cal Contracting	Mowing Bearville 528	\$3600.00
12582	11.14.2023	Little Bear Construction	Road Grading -contract/sign	\$3,650.14
12228	11.15.2022	Little Bear Construction		\$3504.38
126150	12.12.2023	Jerulle Construction	Plowing contract Cedar	\$2000.00
Total	2023	Expenditures Road &Bridge Fund		\$39,226.64